




















Application must be submitted prior to commencement of master planning or the 
issuance of a Notice to Proceed with the construction of the public improvement for 
which reimbursement is desired. Application submittal requirements are outlined in 
Gresham Revised Code (GRC) 11.15.030.

Generally within 90 days of application submittal, the City will prepare a written 
report for Council. The Applicant shall provide additional information as requested by 
the City during this time frame. The Manager's Report will include the information 
listed in GRC 11.15.040 & 11.15.140.

At least 14 prior to the Informational meeting, the Applicant shall send Notice of 
Application and Informational Meeting shall be sent to affected property owners.  A 
signed affidavit of mailing is required within 5 days of mailing the notice. The notice 
will conform with GRC 11.15.045.

Unless waived by the City, the Applicant and City shall hold a informational meeting 
at least two weeks prior to the public hearing. See GRC 11.15.045.

The City shall send notice of public hearing at least 14 days prior to the hearing.  
Notice will comply with GRC 11.15.070.

The City Council will hold a public hearing complying with GRC 11.15.060.

The Council has the sole discretion to approve, reject or modify the recommendations 
of the Manager's Report. See GRC 11.15.060 & 11.15.080.

If the district is approved by the Council, a Reimbursement Formation Resolution 
with the Manager's Report as an exhibit, will be adopted. See GRC 11.15.080.

Within 60 days of project completion and acceptance by the City, the Applicant shall 
submit final costs and proposed assignment of costs for each benefitting property for 
review by the City. See GRC 11.15.090.   

At least 14 days prior to Council action, the City shall mail the proposed 
reimbursement resolution to the applicant and affected property owners. See GRC 
11.15.090 (4) & (6).  

Manager will submit the proposed resolution to Council for approval or modification. 
See GRC 11.15.090 (5) & (6).

City shall prepare an agreement to be signed by the City and the Applicant. See GRC 
11.15.090 (6).

The City will record the Reimbursement Resolution at Multnomah County Deeds & 
Records. See GRC 11.15.110.

Affected property owners will pay the reimbursement charge as they derive benefit 
from the master planning or public improvement. Charges collected by the City shall 
be distributed to the applicant less applicable administration fees.  See GRC 
11.15.020 & 11.15.140.

The reimbursement district will expire after 10 years unless renewed. The written 
renewal request must be received prior to expiration. See GRC 11.15.115.

Last Revised: 5/15/19

REIMBURSEMENT DISTRICT PROCESS STEPS
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1/30/2020  1:14:41 PM

1/1/2019 Template 1 of 

                 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TEMPLATE
Project Name: Kelley Creek Trucnk Sewer (Option A)

Project #: 72666
Prepared by: Ray Moore

Date: 1/17/2019

ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST LINE TOTAL
EROSION CONTROL  (Fill in lines 1.1 through 1.4 OR Line 1.5)
1.1 Erosion Control (itemized) - Silt Fence LF $0.00)
1.2 Erosion Control (Itemized) - Bio Bags EA $0.00)
1.3 Erosion Control (Itemized) - Silt Sack EA $0.00)
1.4 Erosion Control (Itemized) - Hydro seed / Straw Blanket AC $0.00)
1.5 Erosion Protection & Sediment Control LS 1 $85,000.00) $85,000.00)

SUBTOTAL EROSION CONTROL $85,000.00)

STREET IMPROVEMENTS
2.1 Mobilization & Demobilization LS 1 $300,000.00) $300,000.00)
2.2 Clearing, Grubbing, & Saw cutting LS 1 $200,000.00) $200,000.00)
2.3 Site Grading & Earthwork CY $0.00)
2.4 Trenching for Utilities (PGE, NW Natural, etc.) LF $0.00)
2.5 AC Pave FosterRd at Jenne 9" SY 318 $130.00) $41,340.00)
2.6 AC Pave Foster at Dahlquist 7" w/2" SY 53 $300.00) $15,900.00)
2.7 Arterial Roadway - 8" of AC & 16" of Base Rock SY $0.00)
2.8 AC Pave Private Drive ways LF 1440 $44.00) $63,360.00)
2.9 AC Pave 182nd and Richey 4" LF 2300 $45.00) $103,500.00)
2.10 AC Pave 190th 8" SF 434 $110.00) $47,740.00)
2.11 Regrade Dahlquist gravel rd. EA 40,500 $0.65) $26,325.00)
2.12 Sidewalk SF $0.00)
2.13 Street Barricade EA $0.00)
2.14 Retaining Wall (Gravity Block) SF $0.00)
2.15 Retaining Wall (Cast-in-Place) SF $0.00)
2.16 Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $85,000.00) $85,000.00)
2.17 Standard Street Light (LED Light, Fiberglass Pole) EA $0.00)
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1/30/2020  1:14:41 PM

1/1/2019 Template 2 of 

                 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TEMPLATE
Project Name: Kelley Creek Trucnk Sewer (Option A)

Project #: 72666
Prepared by: Ray Moore

Date: 1/17/2019

ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST LINE TOTAL
2.18 Street Trees (1.75" - 2" Caliper) EA $0.00)
2.19 Signs (Street, No Parking, Stop, etc.) EA $0.00)

SUBTOTAL TRANSPORTATION $883,165.00)

STORM IMPROVEMENTS             
3.1 12" Poly Pipe (including Granular Backfill) to 5' Deep LF $0.00)
3.2 12" Poly Pipe (including Granular Backfill) > 5' Deep LF $0.00)
3.3 12" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) to 5' Deep LF $0.00)
3.4 12" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) > 5' Deep LF $0.00)
3.5 15" Concrete Pipe (including Granular Backfill) to 5' Deep LF $0.00)
3.6 15" Concrete Pipe (including Granular Backfill) > 5' Deep LF $0.00)
3.7 18" Poly Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
3.8 18" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
3.9 18" Concrete Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
3.10 21" Concrete Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
3.11 24" Poly Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
3.12 36" Poly Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
3.13 Catch Basin - Standard EA 1 $5,000.00) $5,000.00)
3.14 Catch Basin - Double EA $0.00)
3.15 Catch Basin - Water Quality EA $0.00)
3.16 Ditch Inlet EA $0.00)
3.17 48" Manhole - Standard Cone EA $0.00)
3.18 48" Manhole - Flat Top EA $0.00)
3.19 60" Manhole EA $0.00)
3.20 60" Manhole - Flow Control EA $0.00)



1/30/2020  1:14:41 PM

1/1/2019 Template 3 of 

                 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TEMPLATE
Project Name: Kelley Creek Trucnk Sewer (Option A)

Project #: 72666
Prepared by: Ray Moore

Date: 1/17/2019

ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST LINE TOTAL
3.21 Connect to Existing Manhole or Catch Basin EA $0.00)
3.22 Water Quality Vault - 6' x  6' Concrete EA $0.00)
3.23 Rain Garden (Soil, Landscaping, Rock, Concrete) SF $0.00)
3.24 Rip Rap Outfall Protection CY $0.00)

SUBTOTAL STORM IMPROVEMENTS $5,000.00)

SANITARY  IMPROVEMENTS      
4.1 Service Lateral, 4" or 6" (including Granular Backfill) LF 106 $275.00) $29,150.00)
4.2  8" PVC Main Line (including Granular Backfill) to 8' Deep LF $0.00)
4.3  8" PVC Mail Line (including Granular Backfill) > 8' Deep LF $0.00)
4.4 48" Manhole to 8' Deep EA $0.00)
4.5 48" Manhole > 8' Deep EA 36 $10,800.00) $388,800.00)
4.6 72" Manhole to 8' Deep EA $0.00)
4.7 72" Manhole > 8' Deep EA $0.00)
4.8 Standard Cleanout EA 5 $2,000.00) $10,000.00)
4.9 Connect to Existing Manhole EA 1 $13,000.00) $13,000.00)

                                                                   SUBTOTAL SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS $440,950.00)

WATER IMPROVEMENTS                                                                    

5.1 4" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) LF $0.00)
5.2 6" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) to 4' Deep LF $0.00)
5.3 6" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) > 4' Deep LF $0.00)
5.4 8" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) to 4' Deep LF $0.00)
5.5 8" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) > 4' Deep LF $0.00)
5.6 12" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) to 4' Deep LF $0.00)



1/30/2020  1:14:41 PM

1/1/2019 Template 4 of 

                 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TEMPLATE
Project Name: Kelley Creek Trucnk Sewer (Option A)

Project #: 72666
Prepared by: Ray Moore

Date: 1/17/2019

ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST LINE TOTAL
5.7 12" DI Pipe (including Granular Backfill) > 4' LF 35 $175.00) $6,125.00)
5.8 Fittings (combined average) EA $0.00)
5.9 Bends (combined average) EA $0.00)
5.10 Valves (combined average) EA $0.00)
5.11 Fire Hydrant EA $0.00)
5.12 Blow Off, 4" or 6" EA $0.00)
5.13 Sample Station EA $0.00)
5.14 1" Water Service, at City Resolution Rate EA $2,061.00) $0.00)
5.15 1" Water Service, NOT at City Resolution Rate EA $0.00)
5.16 2" Water Service EA $0.00)
5.17 Cut-in & Connect, 6" DI EA $0.00)
5.18 Cut-in & Connect, 8" DI or 12" DI EA $0.00)
5.19 3/4" Water Meter, at City Resolution Rate EA $190.00) $0.00)

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS $6,125.00)

ADDITIONAL MISC. COSTS   
6.1 8" PVC 30-34 LF 23 $280.00) $6,440.00)
6.2 10" PVC C-900 LF 354 $455.00) $161,070.00)
6.3 15" PVC 30-34 LF 1377 $210.00) $289,170.00)
6.4 16" PVC C-900 LF 874 $510.00) $445,740.00)
6.5 18" PVC F679 LF 3719 $246.00) $914,874.00)
6.6 24" PVC F679 LF 561 $260.00) $145,860.00)
6.7 24" PVC C-900 LF 3030 $292.00) $884,760.00)
6.8 Pavment Restoration (5' wide x 3830 lf x 6" thick avg.) TON 800 $300.00) $240,000.00)
6.9 Richey Road Overlay (24' wide x 2,196 lf x 1.5" thick) TON 553 $125.00) $69,125.00)



1/30/2020  1:14:41 PM

1/1/2019 Template 5 of 

                 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TEMPLATE
Project Name: Kelley Creek Trucnk Sewer (Option A)

Project #: 72666
Prepared by: Ray Moore

Date: 1/17/2019

ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST LINE TOTAL
6.10 Re-striping on Foster and Richey LS 1 $15,000.00) $15,000.00)
6.11 Bore LF 198 $1,750.00) $346,500.00)
6.12 Concrete easment 24" Pipe 420 $160.00) $67,200.00)
6.13 Demo Existing Pump Station 1 $86,000.00) $86,000.00)
6.14 Obligations / Concrete Encasement LS 1 $400,000.00) $400,000.00)
6.15 Contingency 20% $1,098,395.00) $1,098,395.00)

SUBTOTAL MISC. COSTS $5,170,134.00)

TOTAL ITEMIZED ITEMS $1,420,240.00)
TOTAL ITEMIZED ITEMS + TOTAL MISC. COSTS $6,590,374.00)



7/2/2020  9:20 AM

Zone Density (Units/Ac)
LDR-PV 7.9
MDR-PV 20
HDR-PV 30 Preliminary Reimbursement District Value:
TC 60
NC-PV 60 Cost per Projected "Unit" (also Safety Net):
MUE-PV 60
EC-PV 2.18

STATE ID OWNER #1 SITE ADDRESS
LDR-
PV

MDR-
PV

HDR-
PV TC-PV

NC-
PV

MUE-
PV EC-PV

ESRA-
PV 
(Density 
= 0, 
except 
density 
=1 if lot 
100% 
ESRA)

PDX 
USB 
(not 
included 
in calc)

Projected 
Density 
(zone area x 
wastewater 
design value 
density table) 
(Rounded)

% 
Share 
(lot's 
projected 
density/ 
total 
project 
density)

Estimated 
Proportional 
Share 
(% share X 
Preliminary 
Reimbursement 
District Value)

1S3E19BB  -01400  HOLSCHER,MARY E 16520 SE FOSTER RD 2.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.55 0.00 18.00 0.29% 19,004.60$       
1S3E20B   -02600 ABEL H CANALES 7240 SE 182ND AVE 1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 9.00 0.14% 9,502.30$         
1S3E20C   -00200 ADLER, ANGELENE ET AL 7704 SE 190TH DR 1.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.28 0.00 14.00 0.22% 14,781.36$       
1S3E20C   -00300 ADLER,BARBARA A TR 18960 SE RICHEY RD 4.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 0.51% 33,785.96$       
1S3E20C   -00100 ADLER-ASHKAR,ANGELENE A  7620 SE 190TH DR 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.26% 16,892.98$       
1S3E19BB  -01300 AGUILAR,NATALIE K 16530 SE FOSTER RD 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.20 2.00 0.03% 2,111.62$         
1S3E20C   -00800 AIL,RICHARD L 18400 SE RICHEY RD 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 0.00 11.00 0.18% 11,613.92$       
1S3E19DA  -00300 ANTEMIE,VASILE-99% 17741 SE RICHEY RD 2.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.55 0.00 18.00 0.29% 19,004.60$       
1S3E20BA  -06300 ANTONSEN,CHET HARTLEY AVE & SW TH  3.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.00 0.45% 29,562.72$       
1S3E20B   -00800 ASA,FRED T ET AL 18857 SE GIESE RD 0.00 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.00 0.90% 59,125.43$       
1S3E19CA  -01300 AVANCE,DONALD E 16990 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.64 2.04 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19A   -00600 BACHINSKY,VASILY 7101 SE 182ND AVE 0.00 2.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.93 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.80% 52,790.56$       
1S3E19BC  -00300 BARNES,NORMA J 16717 SE FOSTER RD 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.10% 6,334.87$         
1S3E20BB  -01800 BOHNSTEDT,STANLEY W 6540 SE 182ND AVE 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.61% 40,120.83$       
1S3E20B   -00900 BRADEN,GARY E 18711 SE GIESE RD 0.00 0.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.29% 19,004.60$       
1S3E20C   -01100 BRICI,MARIUS 7631 SE 182ND AVE 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.56 0.00 2.00 0.03% 2,111.62$         
1S3E20BB  -01700 BULEY,CRAIG M 6630 SE 182ND AVE 4.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 0.62% 41,176.64$       
1S3E20B   -02200 CANALES,ABEL H 7077 SE 190TH DR 0.00 0.00 3.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 102.00 1.63% 107,692.75$     
1S3E20BB  -01900 CAUTHORN,MARK A 6760 SE 182ND AVE 4.62 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.64% 42,232.45$       
1S3E19CA  -01201 CENTENNIAL SCHOOL DISTR   SWC/ 172ND & SE FOS  18.35 4.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 9.26 230.00 3.68% 242,836.59$     
1S3E19A   -02700 CHAO,LOO HANG 16939 SE FOSTER RD 1.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.19 0.00 14.00 0.22% 14,781.36$       
1S3E19BD  -01400 CHO,SUNG RAE 16880 SE FOSTER RD 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E20B   -00700 CORNELL,MICHAEL L 6843 SE 190TH DR 0.00 1.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.56% 36,953.39$       
1S3E20B   -02300 CORUM NWC/ 190TH & SE RICH  18.40 17.85 0.00 0.00 4.85 0.00 0.00 1.42 0.00 793.00 12.70% 837,258.34$     
1S3E19BD  -00300 CT LLC 17032 SE MCKINLEY RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.00 2.10% 138,311.28$     
1S3E19BA  -00700 CT LLC 17032 SE MCKINLEY RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 168.00 2.69% 177,376.29$     
1S3E20C   -00700 DENNIS,CURTIS D TR 18600 SE RICHEY RD 2.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.20 0.00 20.00 0.32% 21,116.23$       
1S3E20C   -00900 DENNIS,CURTIS D TR ET AL 18300 SE RICHEY RD 2.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.00 22.00 0.35% 23,227.85$       
1S3E19A   -02600 DOSTERT,MICHAEL ET AL 16925 N/ SE FOSTER RD 0.86 0.00 1.20 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.87 0.00 47.00 0.75% 49,623.13$       
1S3E19A   -03000 DOSTERT,MICHAEL ET AL 16925 SE FOSTER RD 1.51 0.00 3.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 109.00 1.75% 115,083.43$     
1S3E19DA  -00100 EARL L BRAND 18183 SE RICHEY RD 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.48 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E20B   -02000 GERMUNDSON,CURT 18530 SE GIESE RD 4.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 38.00 0.61% 40,120.83$       
1S3E19BB  -00800 GILBERTSON,BRUCE 16517 SE FOSTER RD 1.61 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.29% 19,004.60$       
1S3E19CA  -00300 GLUKHOV,VALERY 16985 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 1.76 0.00 25.00 0.40% 26,395.28$       
1S3E19DB  -00500 GOWIN,JAMES K TR 16717 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00 12.00 0.19% 12,669.74$       
1S3E19BB  -01000 HADEED,ELIAS 16560 SE FOSTER RD 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E19BB  -01100 HADEED,ELIAS 16550 SE FOSTER RD 2.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 19.00 0.30% 20,060.41$       
1S3E19DB  -00100 HIJ,VIOREL 16933 SE FOSTER RD 3.56 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.96 0.00 30.00 0.48% 31,674.34$       
1S3E20C   -01200 HOWDEN,SCOTT R 18230 SE RICHEY RD 3.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.43 0.00 25.00 0.40% 26,395.28$       
1S3E19CA  -01100 JAMES,CLYDE M 8041 SE 170TH AVE 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.13 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E19A   -02501 KARAM,JASON 16921 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 2.43 10.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 707.00 11.33% 746,458.57$     
1S3E19A   -03100 KARAM,JASON C 16919 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 107.00 1.71% 112,971.81$     
1S3E19BD  -01200 KARAM,NAWAL 16931 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 3.14 5.20 0.00 6.63 0.00 0.04 0.00 804.00 12.88% 848,872.27$     
1S3E19BD  -00100 KELLY,MICHELLE 17112 SE MCKINLEY RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97 0.00 1.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00 3.19% 210,106.44$     
1S3E19BD  -01100 KENNETH A ROBB LIV TR 16935 SE FOSTER RD 1.58 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.00 1.51% 99,246.26$       
1S3E20A   -01400 KHOURY,NICOLA E 7424 SE 190TH DR 0.65 3.36 0.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00 1.59% 104,525.32$     
1S3E19BD  -00500 KOROTKIKH,EDWARD 16801 SE FOSTER RD 0.76 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.16% 10,558.11$       
1S3E19DA  -00200 KRIEGER,JEREMY 17745 SE RICHEY RD 2.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.48 0.00 16.00 0.26% 16,892.98$       
1S3E20D   -01000 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GRO  SE 190TH DR 0.40 3.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.00 1.15% 76,018.41$       
1S3E20A   -01000 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GRO  7200 SE 190TH DR 2.10 2.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.00 1.14% 74,962.60$       
1S3E20A   -00900 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GRO  3284 SW BUTLER RD 2.61 3.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.00 1.31% 86,576.52$       
1S3E20A   -01300 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GRO  7400 SE 190TH DR 0.00 4.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00 1.59% 104,525.32$     
1S3E20A   -01200 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GRO  7240 SE 190TH DR 0.00 2.50 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.00 1.89% 124,585.73$     
1S3E19A   -01100 LEHMAN,CHARLES J TR 17899 SE KNAPP ST 0.00 2.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.39 0.00 0.00 57.00 0.91% 60,181.24$       
1S3E19A   -01001 LEHMAN,CHARLES J TR SE KNAPP ST 3.38 0.00 1.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 1.06% 69,683.54$       
1S3E19A   -01101 LEHMAN,JASON 17789 SE KNAPP ST 0.20 0.00 2.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.30 0.00 0.00 81.00 1.30% 85,520.71$       

1,055.81$               

Exhibit A4

Draft Brookside North Sewer Reimbursement District Preliminary Share Breakdown

Zoning Area Breakdown by Tax Lot (acres) District Analysis

$6,590,374.00

Wastewater Design Values (PWS Table 3.02-1) 
Density Per Table 3.02-1 of Public Works 

Property Information
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Zone Density (Units/Ac)
LDR-PV 7.9
MDR-PV 20
HDR-PV 30 Preliminary Reimbursement District Value:
TC 60
NC-PV 60 Cost per Projected "Unit" (also Safety Net):
MUE-PV 60
EC-PV 2.18

STATE ID OWNER #1 SITE ADDRESS
LDR-
PV

MDR-
PV

HDR-
PV TC-PV

NC-
PV

MUE-
PV EC-PV

ESRA-
PV 
(Density 
= 0, 
except 
density 
=1 if lot 
100% 
ESRA)

PDX 
USB 
(not 
included 
in calc)

Projected 
Density 
(zone area x 
wastewater 
design value 
density table) 
(Rounded)

% 
Share 
(lot's 
projected 
density/ 
total 
project 
density)

Estimated 
Proportional 
Share 
(% share X 
Preliminary 
Reimbursement 
District Value)

1,055.81$               

Draft Brookside North Sewer Reimbursement District Preliminary Share Breakdown

Zoning Area Breakdown by Tax Lot (acres) District Analysis

$6,590,374.00

Wastewater Design Values (PWS Table 3.02-1) 
Density Per Table 3.02-1 of Public Works 

Property Information

1S3E19A   -01000 LEHMAN,JOHN C 17940 SE KNAPP ST 3.13 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 52.00 0.83% 54,902.19$       
1S3E20B   -01900 LIEBELT,KENT D 18422 SE GIESE RD 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.16% 10,558.11$       
1S3E20B   -01600 LIN,CHEN SE 182ND AVE 0.00 1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 0.38% 25,339.47$       
1S3E19BC  -00400 LUKESH,CRAIG A 16610 WI/ SE FOSTER R 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19BC  -00800 LUKESH,CRAIG A 16610 SE FOSTER RD 1.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 1.28 12.00 0.19% 12,669.74$       
1S3E19DB  -00300 LYUBCHENKO,DMITRIY 17421 SE FOSTER RD 0.02 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.13 0.00 18.00 0.29% 19,004.60$       
1S3E19CA  -00100 MARLOW,THOMAS SE DAHLQUIST RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19CA  -00200 MARLOW,THOMAS SE DAHLQUIST RD 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.53 0.00 5.00 0.08% 5,279.06$         
1S3E20B   -01800 MARRONE,JOHN 18300 E/ SE GIESE RD 0.00 3.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.00 1.07% 70,739.36$       
1S3E20B   -02700 MARTIN,JAMES J 7458 SE 182ND AVE 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19BD  -01500 MATTERN,AMANDA M 16870 SE FOSTER RD 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 0.00 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E20BB  -02100 MAUCK,BRANDON 18535 SE GIESE RD 4.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.00 0.61% 40,120.83$       
1S3E20BB  -02000 MAUCK,BRANDON 18321 SE GIESE RD 0.00 4.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94.00 1.51% 99,246.26$       
1S3E19BC  -00600 MILLS,CLAYTON L 16750 SE FOSTER RD 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.08% 5,279.06$         
1S3E19A   -00800 MIRACLE PROPERTIES LLC 7321 SE 182ND AVE 2.19 2.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.67 0.00 69.00 1.11% 72,850.98$       
1S3E19BD  -01300 MULTNOMAH COUNTY TAX LEVY CODE 062 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19A   -00700 NOWODWORSKI,VICKI J 7131 SE 182ND AVE 0.00 4.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.00 1.38% 90,799.77$       
1S3E19BD  -01000 OAKLEY,DONALD E TR 16911 SE FOSTER RD 0.79 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 0.30% 20,060.41$       
1S3E19BC  -01000 OBRIST,ALFRED J TR 16600 SE FOSTER RD 1.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 12.09 12.00 0.19% 12,669.74$       
1S3E19BC  -01100 OBRIST,ALFRED J TR 16588 SE FOSTER RD 3.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 2.55 31.00 0.50% 32,730.15$       
1S3E19DB  -00400 PHANH,TONSENG 17345 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.03 0.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.14 0.00 29.00 0.46% 30,618.53$       
1S3E19CA  -00400 PLEASANT VALLEY GRANGE  17115 W/ SE FOSTER R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19CA  -00500 PLEASANT VALLEY GRANGE  17115 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E20A   -01100 PLISKA,JAMES 7300 SE 190TH DR 4.76 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00 0.69% 45,399.88$       
1S3E19BC  -00500 PYLE,SCOT F 16710 SE FOSTER RD 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E19BB  -00900 RANDOL,CECIL G 16565 SE FOSTER RD 1.68 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 0.30% 20,060.41$       
1S3E19BA  -00800 RANDOL,CECIL G 16565 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 2.51 2.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 2.00% 131,976.41$     
1S3E19BD  -00801 RAUSER,UDO 16901 W/ SW FOSTER 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% -$                   
1S3E19BD  -00900 RAUSER,UDO 16901 SE FOSTER RD 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.03% 2,111.62$         
1S3E20BB  -00100 RIDDELL,JOHN 18637 SE GIESE RD 4.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.00 0.54% 35,897.58$       
1S3E19BC  -00601 ROBINSON,DIANE M 16780 WI/ SE FOSTER R 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19BD  -01600 ROBINSON,DIANE M 16780 SE FOSTER RD 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.81 2.00 0.03% 2,111.62$         
1S3E19BC  -00700 ROBINSON,DIANE M 16780 S/ SE FOSTER RD 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 1.92 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E20C   -00600 ROSENSTIEL,MARY E 18702 SE RICHEY RD 2.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.57 0.00 17.00 0.27% 17,948.79$       
1S3E19A   -00900 ROWLEY,LONNY 7401 SE 182ND AVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19A   -02900 SAECHAO,BENJAMIN 16927 SE FOSTER RD 1.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.13 0.00 15.00 0.24% 15,837.17$       
1S3E20B   -02100 SALSETH,DAVID 18840 SE GIESE RD 0.00 4.04 2.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 152.00 2.44% 160,483.31$     
1S3E20B   -01700 SILVER V CONSTRUCTION IN18300 SE GIESE RD 0.00 1.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 0.62% 41,176.64$       
1S3E20B   -02500 SUNSET NURSERY PRODUCT  18221 SE RICHEY RD 8.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.59 0.00 65.00 1.04% 68,627.73$       
1S3E20B   -02400 SUNSET NURSERY PRODUCT  18221 E/ SE RICHEY RD 8.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.86 0.00 65.00 1.04% 68,627.73$       
1S3E19A   -02800 VALENTINE,MICHAEL ET AL 16929 SE FOSTER RD 4.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.73 0.00 34.00 0.54% 35,897.58$       
1S3E20B   -02800 VARIVODA,PAUL 7632 SE 182ND AVE 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E19BD  -00600 VAUGHN,DEANNA J 16809 SE FOSTER RD 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.05% 3,167.43$         
1S3E19BD  -00901 VO,BINH 16855 WI/ SE FOSTER R 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% -$                   
1S3E19BD  -00800 VO,BINH 16855 SE FOSTER RD 0.74 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.00 0.27% 17,948.79$       
1S3E20B   -01500 WANOUS,RICHARD M 18216 SE GIESE RD 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.19% 12,669.74$       
1S3E19BD  -00700 WEATHERLY,FRANCIS R 16833 SE FOSTER RD 0.59 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.16% 10,558.11$       
1S3E19CA  -01400 WRIGHT,MENDOY 16970 SE FOSTER RD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.26 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19BC  -00200 ZHAO,KWAYFOO 16631 SE FOSTER RD 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.02% 1,055.81$         
1S3E19BC  -00100 ZHAO,KWAYFOO 16631 SE FOSTER RD 2.33 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.48% 31,674.34$       
1S3E19BD  -00400 ZHAO,KWAYFOO 16631 SE FOSTER RD 2.99 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 0.62% 41,176.64$       

Total: 6,242.00 100% 6,590,374.00$      

Created 3/18/2020 Page 2  of  2



7/2/2020  9:18 AM

Zone Zone Density (Units/Ac)

LDR-PV LDR-PV 5.3
DRAFT MDR-PV 12
HDR-PV HDR-PV 20
TC TC* 30
NC-PV NC-PV* 30
MUE-PV MUE-PV* 30
EC-PV EC-PV* 1.09

ESRA-PV** 0

*No minimum density, used half the design value
** Density = 1 where lot 100% ESRA-PV

STATE ID OWNER #1

Projected 
Density 
(From Exhibit 
A4)

Estimated 
Proportional 
Share 
(from Exhibit A4)

Projected 
Minimum 
Density 
(Based on 
Mininimum 
Density Table)

Estimated 
Improvement SDC 
(7/6/2020 Rate) 
(Projected Minimum 
Density x $4,293.77 (3/4" 
Meter Improvement 
Sewer SDC))

1S3E20B   -02600 ABEL H CANALES 9.00 9,502.30$       6.00 25,762.62$           16,260.32$           
1S3E20C   -00200 ADLER, ANGELENE ET AL 14.00 14,781.36$    9.00 38,643.93$           23,862.57$           
1S3E20C   -00300 ADLER,BARBARA A TR 32.00 33,785.96$    21.00 90,169.17$           56,383.21$           
1S3E20C   -00100 ADLER-ASHKAR,ANGELENE A ET AL 16.00 16,892.98$    10.00 42,937.70$           26,044.72$           
1S3E19BB  -01300 AGUILAR,NATALIE K 2.00 2,111.62$       1.00 4,293.77$             2,182.15$             
1S3E20C   -00800 AIL,RICHARD L 11.00 11,613.92$    7.00 30,056.39$           18,442.47$           
1S3E19DA  -00300 ANTEMIE,VASILE-99% 18.00 19,004.60$    12.00 51,525.24$           32,520.64$           
1S3E20BA  -06300 ANTONSEN,CHET 28.00 29,562.72$    19.00 81,581.63$           52,018.91$           
1S3E20B   -00800 ASA,FRED T ET AL 56.00 59,125.43$    33.00 141,694.41$         82,568.98$           
1S3E19CA  -01300 AVANCE,DONALD E 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19A   -00600 BACHINSKY,VASILY 50.00 52,790.56$    29.00 124,519.33$         71,728.77$           
1S3E19BC  -00300 BARNES,NORMA J 6.00 6,334.87$       3.00 12,881.31$           6,546.44$             
1S3E20BB  -01800 BOHNSTEDT,STANLEY W 38.00 40,120.83$    25.00 107,344.25$         67,223.42$           
1S3E20B   -00900 BRADEN,GARY E 18.00 19,004.60$    11.00 47,231.47$           28,226.87$           
1S3E20C   -01100 BRICI,MARIUS 2.00 2,111.62$       1.00 4,293.77$             2,182.15$             
1S3E20BB  -01700 BULEY,CRAIG M 39.00 41,176.64$    26.00 111,638.02$         70,461.38$           
1S3E20B   -02200 CANALES,ABEL H 102.00 107,692.75$  68.00 291,976.36$         184,283.61$         
1S3E20BB  -01900 CAUTHORN,MARK A 40.00 42,232.45$    26.00 111,638.02$         69,405.57$           
1S3E19CA  -01201 CENTENNIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 28 230.00 242,836.59$  148.00 635,477.96$         392,641.37$         
1S3E19A   -02700 CHAO,LOO HANG 14.00 14,781.36$    9.00 38,643.93$           23,862.57$           
1S3E19BD  -01400 CHO,SUNG RAE 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E20B   -00700 CORNELL,MICHAEL L 35.00 36,953.39$    20.00 85,875.40$           48,922.01$           
1S3E20B   -02300 CORUM 793.00 837,258.34$  457.00 1,962,252.89$      1,124,994.55$      
1S3E19BD  -00300 CT LLC 131.00 138,311.28$  65.00 279,095.05$         140,783.77$         
1S3E19BA  -00700 CT LLC 168.00 177,376.29$  84.00 360,676.68$         183,300.39$         
1S3E20C   -00700 DENNIS,CURTIS D TR 20.00 21,116.23$    13.00 55,819.01$           34,702.78$           
1S3E20C   -00900 DENNIS,CURTIS D TR ET AL 22.00 23,227.85$    14.00 60,112.78$           36,884.93$           
1S3E19A   -02600 DOSTERT,MICHAEL ET AL 47.00 49,623.13$    30.00 128,813.10$         79,189.97$           
1S3E19A   -03000 DOSTERT,MICHAEL ET AL 109.00 115,083.43$  72.00 309,151.44$         194,068.01$         
1S3E19DA  -00100 EARL L BRAND 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E20B   -02000 GERMUNDSON,CURT 38.00 40,120.83$    25.00 107,344.25$         67,223.42$           
1S3E19BB  -00800 GILBERTSON,BRUCE 18.00 19,004.60$    11.00 47,231.47$           28,226.87$           
1S3E19CA  -00300 GLUKHOV,VALERY 25.00 26,395.28$    13.00 55,819.01$           29,423.73$           
1S3E19DB  -00500 GOWIN,JAMES K TR 12.00 12,669.74$    7.00 30,056.39$           17,386.65$           
1S3E19BB  -01000 HADEED,ELIAS 3.00 3,167.43$       2.00 8,587.54$             5,420.11$             
1S3E19BB  -01100 HADEED,ELIAS 19.00 20,060.41$    12.00 51,525.24$           31,464.83$           
1S3E19DB  -00100 HIJ,VIOREL 30.00 31,674.34$    20.00 85,875.40$           54,201.06$           
1S3E19BB  -01400 HOLSCHER,MARY E 18.00 19,004.60$    12.00 51,525.24$           32,520.64$           
1S3E20C   -01200 HOWDEN,SCOTT R 25.00 26,395.28$    16.00 68,700.32$           42,305.04$           
1S3E19CA  -01100 JAMES,CLYDE M 3.00 3,167.43$       1.00 4,293.77$             1,126.34$             
1S3E19A   -02501 KARAM,JASON 707.00 746,458.57$  365.00 1,567,226.05$      820,767.48$         
1S3E19A   -03100 KARAM,JASON C 107.00 112,971.81$  65.00 279,095.05$         166,123.24$         
1S3E19BD  -01200 KARAM,NAWAL 804.00 848,872.27$  417.00 1,790,502.09$      941,629.82$         
1S3E19BD  -00100 KELLY,MICHELLE 199.00 210,106.44$  99.00 425,083.23$         214,976.79$         
1S3E19BD  -01100 KENNETH A ROBB LIV TR 94.00 99,246.26$    52.00 223,276.04$         124,029.78$         
1S3E20A   -01400 KHOURY,NICOLA E 99.00 104,525.32$  61.00 261,919.97$         157,394.65$         
1S3E19BD  -00500 KOROTKIKH,EDWARD 10.00 10,558.11$    6.00 25,762.62$           15,204.51$           
1S3E19DA  -00200 KRIEGER,JEREMY 16.00 16,892.98$    10.00 42,937.70$           26,044.72$           

Reimbursement

Draft Compare Projected Reimbursement to Projected Improvement SDC

Exhibit A5

Minimum Density per 
Development Code

Wastewater Design Values (PWS Table 
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Difference 
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########
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Zone Zone Density (Units/Ac)

LDR-PV LDR-PV 5.3
DRAFT MDR-PV 12
HDR-PV HDR-PV 20
TC TC* 30
NC-PV NC-PV* 30
MUE-PV MUE-PV* 30
EC-PV EC-PV* 1.09

ESRA-PV** 0

*No minimum density, used half the design value
** Density = 1 where lot 100% ESRA-PV

STATE ID OWNER #1

Projected 
Density 
(From Exhibit 
A4)

Estimated 
Proportional 
Share 
(from Exhibit A4)

Projected 
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Density 
(Based on 
Mininimum 
Density Table)

Estimated 
Improvement SDC 
(7/6/2020 Rate) 
(Projected Minimum 
Density x $4,293.77 (3/4" 
Meter Improvement 
Sewer SDC))

Reimbursement

Draft Compare Projected Reimbursement to Projected Improvement SDC

Minimum Density per 
Development Code

Wastewater Design Values (PWS Table 
3.02-1) Density Per Table 3.02-1 of Public 

Sewer Improvement SDC

Difference 
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SDC minus Proportional 

Share )

#########

########

Property Information

1S3E20D   -01000 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 72.00 76,018.41$    43.00 184,632.11$         108,613.70$         
1S3E20A   -01000 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 71.00 74,962.60$    43.00 184,632.11$         109,669.51$         
1S3E20A   -00900 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 82.00 86,576.52$    50.00 214,688.50$         128,111.98$         
1S3E20A   -01300 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 99.00 104,525.32$  59.00 253,332.43$         148,807.11$         
1S3E20A   -01200 LEEPER DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 118.00 124,585.73$  75.00 322,032.75$         197,447.02$         
1S3E19A   -01100 LEHMAN,CHARLES J TR 57.00 60,181.24$    33.00 141,694.41$         81,513.17$           
1S3E19A   -01001 LEHMAN,CHARLES J TR 66.00 69,683.54$    44.00 188,925.88$         119,242.34$         
1S3E19A   -01101 LEHMAN,JASON 81.00 85,520.71$    53.00 227,569.81$         142,049.10$         
1S3E19A   -01000 LEHMAN,JOHN C 52.00 54,902.19$    32.00 137,400.64$         82,498.45$           
1S3E20B   -01900 LIEBELT,KENT D 10.00 10,558.11$    6.00 25,762.62$           15,204.51$           
1S3E20B   -01600 LIN,CHEN 24.00 25,339.47$    14.00 60,112.78$           34,773.31$           
1S3E19BC  -00400 LUKESH,CRAIG A 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19BC  -00800 LUKESH,CRAIG A 12.00 12,669.74$    8.00 34,350.16$           21,680.42$           
1S3E19DB  -00300 LYUBCHENKO,DMITRIY 18.00 19,004.60$    12.00 51,525.24$           32,520.64$           
1S3E19CA  -00100 MARLOW,THOMAS 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19CA  -00200 MARLOW,THOMAS 5.00 5,279.06$       3.00 12,881.31$           7,602.25$             
1S3E20B   -01800 MARRONE,JOHN 67.00 70,739.36$    40.00 171,750.80$         101,011.44$         
1S3E20B   -02700 MARTIN,JAMES J 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19BD  -01500 MATTERN,AMANDA M 3.00 3,167.43$       2.00 8,587.54$             5,420.11$             
1S3E20BB  -02100 MAUCK,BRANDON 38.00 40,120.83$    25.00 107,344.25$         67,223.42$           
1S3E20BB  -02000 MAUCK,BRANDON 94.00 99,246.26$    56.00 240,451.12$         141,204.86$         
1S3E19BC  -00600 MILLS,CLAYTON L 5.00 5,279.06$       3.00 12,881.31$           7,602.25$             
1S3E19A   -00800 MIRACLE PROPERTIES LLC 69.00 72,850.98$    42.00 180,338.34$         107,487.36$         
1S3E19BD  -01300 MULTNOMAH COUNTY TAX TITLE 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19A   -00700 NOWODWORSKI,VICKI J 86.00 90,799.77$    51.00 218,982.27$         128,182.50$         
1S3E19BD  -01000 OAKLEY,DONALD E TR 19.00 20,060.41$    11.00 47,231.47$           27,171.06$           
1S3E19BC  -01000 OBRIST,ALFRED J TR 12.00 12,669.74$    7.00 30,056.39$           17,386.65$           
1S3E19BC  -01100 OBRIST,ALFRED J TR 31.00 32,730.15$    20.00 85,875.40$           53,145.25$           
1S3E19DB  -00400 PHANH,TONSENG 29.00 30,618.53$    19.00 81,581.63$           50,963.10$           
1S3E19CA  -00400 PLEASANT VALLEY GRANGE 348 PATRO 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19CA  -00500 PLEASANT VALLEY GRANGE 348 PATRO 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E20A   -01100 PLISKA,JAMES 43.00 45,399.88$    28.00 120,225.56$         74,825.68$           
1S3E19BC  -00500 PYLE,SCOT F 3.00 3,167.43$       1.00 4,293.77$             1,126.34$             
1S3E19BB  -00900 RANDOL,CECIL G 19.00 20,060.41$    12.00 51,525.24$           31,464.83$           
1S3E19BA  -00800 RANDOL,CECIL G 125.00 131,976.41$  79.00 339,207.83$         207,231.42$         
1S3E19BD  -00801 RAUSER,UDO 0.00 -$                 0.00 -$                       -$                       
1S3E19BD  -00900 RAUSER,UDO 2.00 2,111.62$       1.00 4,293.77$             2,182.15$             
1S3E20BB  -00100 RIDDELL,JOHN 34.00 35,897.58$    23.00 98,756.71$           62,859.13$           
1S3E19BC  -00601 ROBINSON,DIANE M 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19BD  -01600 ROBINSON,DIANE M 2.00 2,111.62$       1.00 4,293.77$             2,182.15$             
1S3E19BC  -00700 ROBINSON,DIANE M 3.00 3,167.43$       2.00 8,587.54$             5,420.11$             
1S3E20C   -00600 ROSENSTIEL,MARY E 17.00 17,948.79$    11.00 47,231.47$           29,282.68$           
1S3E19A   -00900 ROWLEY,LONNY 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19A   -02900 SAECHAO,BENJAMIN 15.00 15,837.17$    10.00 42,937.70$           27,100.53$           
1S3E20B   -02100 SALSETH,DAVID 152.00 160,483.31$  95.00 407,908.15$         247,424.84$         
1S3E20B   -01700 SILVER V CONSTRUCTION INC 39.00 41,176.64$    23.00 98,756.71$           57,580.07$           
1S3E20B   -02500 SUNSET NURSERY PRODUCTS INC 65.00 68,627.73$    43.00 184,632.11$         116,004.38$         
1S3E20B   -02400 SUNSET NURSERY PRODUCTS INC 65.00 68,627.73$    43.00 184,632.11$         116,004.38$         
1S3E19A   -02800 VALENTINE,MICHAEL ET AL 34.00 35,897.58$    22.00 94,462.94$           58,565.36$           
1S3E20B   -02800 VARIVODA,PAUL 3.00 3,167.43$       2.00 8,587.54$             5,420.11$             
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Zone Zone Density (Units/Ac)

LDR-PV LDR-PV 5.3
DRAFT MDR-PV 12
HDR-PV HDR-PV 20
TC TC* 30
NC-PV NC-PV* 30
MUE-PV MUE-PV* 30
EC-PV EC-PV* 1.09

ESRA-PV** 0

*No minimum density, used half the design value
** Density = 1 where lot 100% ESRA-PV

STATE ID OWNER #1

Projected 
Density 
(From Exhibit 
A4)

Estimated 
Proportional 
Share 
(from Exhibit A4)

Projected 
Minimum 
Density 
(Based on 
Mininimum 
Density Table)

Estimated 
Improvement SDC 
(7/6/2020 Rate) 
(Projected Minimum 
Density x $4,293.77 (3/4" 
Meter Improvement 
Sewer SDC))

Reimbursement

Draft Compare Projected Reimbursement to Projected Improvement SDC

Minimum Density per 
Development Code

Wastewater Design Values (PWS Table 
3.02-1) Density Per Table 3.02-1 of Public 

Sewer Improvement SDC

Difference 
(Estimated Improvement 
SDC minus Proportional 

Share )

#########

########

Property Information

1S3E19BD  -00600 VAUGHN,DEANNA J 3.00 3,167.43$       1.00 4,293.77$             1,126.34$             
1S3E19BD  -00901 VO,BINH 0.00 -$                 0.00 -$                       -$                       
1S3E19BD  -00800 VO,BINH 17.00 17,948.79$    10.00 42,937.70$           24,988.91$           
1S3E20B   -01500 WANOUS,RICHARD M 12.00 12,669.74$    6.00 25,762.62$           13,092.88$           
1S3E19BD  -00700 WEATHERLY,FRANCIS R 10.00 10,558.11$    6.00 25,762.62$           15,204.51$           
1S3E19CA  -01400 WRIGHT,MENDOY 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19BC  -00200 ZHAO,KWAYFOO 1.00 1,055.81$       1.00 4,293.77$             3,237.96$             
1S3E19BC  -00100 ZHAO,KWAYFOO 30.00 31,674.34$    19.00 81,581.63$           49,907.29$           
1S3E19BD  -00400 ZHAO,KWAYFOO 39.00 41,176.64$    25.00 107,344.25$         66,167.61$           

6,242.00  3,640.00    
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